PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7377646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARUTAKA SEKIYA	03/05/2001
YUICHIRO TOMISHIMA	03/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, MAETAN-DONG, PALDAL-GU, KYUNGKI-DO	
City:	SUWON-CITY	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6999402
Patent Number:	7057989
Patent Number:	7411886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-429-0020 Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M00055.0012-27-76	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RANDALL S. SVIHLA		
SIGNATURE:	/Randall S. Svihla/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=27_76_Assignment_6791923#page1.tif

PATENT 507330723 REEL: 060171 FRAME: 0783

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&# 3/34

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	\$1.00), and of other go	od and valuable consideration paid to the
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	. of	
416, Mactan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-	city, Kyungki-do, K	orea
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	sby acknowledged, the u ht, title and interest to th	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby salls, sesigns e invention entitled
DEVICE AND METHOD OF RECORDI	NG INFORMATIO	N ON AN OPTICAL DISC
relating to International Patent Application PCT//_ States was executed on even date herewith or, if not s	d oxecuted, was:	ch application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on	Imsert date or exactor	, o, oppnoutan,
(b) filed on;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 1202/434-15001 is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
and to said application and all Lutters Patent(s) of the Un renews), substitute, reissue or reexamination applicatio Patent(s) may be granted and including any extension Patent(s).	is thereof (collectively, f	serainafter, "caid application(s) and Cetters
Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said Altro do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necess protection for said invention, including in the preparation Patent(s). In any interference, reissue, reexamination, of which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such separate assignments and declarations, taking all right evidence.	s and prosecution of said a ir public use proceeding, i th acts to include but not tful paths, providing swi	pplication(s) and the issuant legal proceeding and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including on testimony, and obtaining and producing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventority	s) has (hove) affixed his/t	teritheir signature(s). [Typed Name & Signature of Witnessless]
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	Liaben Manie & 2 2.000 - 1
idrantaka Sakaju	March 5, 2001	
Harutaka SEKIYA		
Michiga Tomishima _	March 5, 2001	
Yuichiro TOMISHIMA		
, where the same of the same o		

PATEN

REEL: 060171 FRAME: 0784